Cresskill Public Schools Board of Education Regular Meeting Addendum

August 22, 2016 7:00 PM

BOE Conference Room

A. EDUCATIONAL PLANNING

- 1. Resolved, that the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the Settlement Agreement between the Cresskill Board of Education and A.A. and O.G. o/b/o M.A.
- 2. Resolved, that Board of Education upon recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the updates and addendum to the curriculum to align with the current state content standards for Science, Grades 6-12, for the 2016-2017 school vear.

Motion by: Seconded by: